



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z591200000
 Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Chief of Contracts

DATE

Compiled By: tb

Checked By: jm

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933 Phone:907-279-1400 Fax:907-279-1405		MASS EXCAVATION, INC PO BOX 241093 ANCHORAGE, AK 99524 Phone:907-771-9272 Fax:907-770-7752		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)	CPEP PIPE, 8 INCH								
10	Linear Foot	80.00	800.00	290.00	2,900.00	440.00	4,400.00	250.00	2,500.00
D-701a(2)	CPEP PIPE, 12 INCH								
120	Linear Foot	85.00	10,200.00	90.00	10,800.00	120.00	14,400.00	115.00	13,800.00
D-701a(3)	CPEP PIPE, 15 INCH								
40	Linear Foot	90.00	3,600.00	128.00	5,120.00	221.00	8,840.00	210.00	8,400.00
D-701a(4)	HDPE PIPE, 4 INCH								
70	Linear Foot	40.00	2,800.00	140.00	9,800.00	60.00	4,200.00	92.50	6,475.00
D-701m(1)	CIPP STORM DRAIN LINER (15-INCH)								
420	Linear Foot	115.00	48,300.00	215.00	90,300.00	158.00	66,360.00	500.00	210,000.00
D-701m(2)	CIPP STORM DRAIN LINER (20-INCH)								
260	Linear Foot	200.00	52,000.00	160.00	41,600.00	168.00	43,680.00	600.00	156,000.00
D-751a	MANHOLES, TYPE I								
2	Each	6,000.00	12,000.00	8,700.00	17,400.00	9,950.00	19,900.00	7,750.00	15,500.00
D-751h	INLET BOX, TYPE "A"								
3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,950.00	20,850.00	6,180.00	18,540.00	4,800.00	14,400.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z591200000
 Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		MASS EXCAVATION, INC		QAP	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-751j	ADJUST MANHOLE								
6	Each	2,500.00	15,000.00	760.00	4,560.00	1,995.00	11,970.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
D-751z	ADJUST UTILITY IN PAVEMENT								
8	Each	850.00	6,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	473.00	3,784.00	725.00	5,800.00
D-760a	THAW WIRE INSTALLATION								
70	Linear Foot	50.00	3,500.00	80.00	5,600.00	23.00	1,610.00	90.00	6,300.00
F-170a	STEEL BOLLARD								
14	Each	1,000.00	14,000.00	2,140.00	29,960.00	941.00	13,174.00	1,500.00	21,000.00
G-100a	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.	240,000.00	L.S.	180,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00
G-135a	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	56,000.00	L.S.	55,000.00	L.S.	37,500.00	L.S.	52,880.00
G-135b	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY								
105	Hour	300.00	31,500.00	245.00	25,725.00	336.00	35,280.00	245.00	25,725.00
G-150b	EQUIPMENT RENTAL, VAC-TRUCK								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00
G-200a	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	39,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00
G-300a	CPM SCHEDULING								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	156,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	3,000.00
G-301a	PULL PLANNING								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	89,000.00	L.S.	4,275.00	L.S.	10,000.00
G-700a	AIRPORT FLAGGER								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	320,000.00	C.S.	320,000.00	C.S.	320,000.00	C.S.	320,000.00
G-700b	AIRPORT PILOT CAR								
280	Hour	80.00	22,400.00	98.00	27,440.00	200.00	56,000.00	95.00	26,600.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: Z591200000
 Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		MASS EXCAVATION, INC		QAP	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-120a	LOOP DETECTOR								
4 Each		1,200.00	4,800.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	23,820.00	95,280.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
P-152a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
4,200 Cubic Yard		13.00	54,600.00	17.00	71,400.00	15.00	63,000.00	11.50	48,300.00
P-157a	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	306,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00
P-157b	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	360,000.00	C.S.	360,000.00	C.S.	360,000.00	C.S.	360,000.00
P-157f	WITHHOLDING								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-157g	SWPPP MANAGER								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	46,700.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	9,500.00
P-160a	EXCAVATION OF PAVEMENT (AC)								
3,985 Square Yard		5.00	19,925.00	9.00	35,865.00	6.70	26,699.50	3.00	11,955.00
P-160b	EXCAVATION OF PAVEMENT (PCC)								
14,085 Square Yard		28.00	394,380.00	36.00	507,060.00	39.00	549,315.00	12.00	169,020.00
P-165a	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	11,600.00	L.S.	7,440.00	L.S.	10,000.00
P-165f	ABANDON EXISTING PIPE								
5 Cubic Yard		1,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	3,500.00	1,220.00	6,100.00	600.00	3,000.00
P-165y	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PIPE RAIL								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	18,500.00	L.S.	11,000.00	L.S.	8,000.00
P-165z	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGE								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	247,000.00	L.S.	245,700.00	L.S.	60,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z591200000
 Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

			State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		MASS EXCAVATION, INC		QAP	
Basic Bid			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-170e	SOIL TESTING PROGRAM									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00
P-170f	"HOT" MATERIAL OFFSITE TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	12,500.00	C.S.	12,500.00	C.S.	12,500.00	C.S.	12,500.00
P-170g	SUPPLEMENTAL LABORATORY TEST									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
P-171b	TEMPORARY CONTAMINATED SOIL STOCKPILE AREA									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00
P-172a	FUEL-CONTAMINATED SOIL REMEDIATION									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00
P-190a	INSULATION BOARD									
	8,550 Square Foot		5.00	42,750.00	4.00	34,200.00	5.30	45,315.00	20.00	171,000.00
P-209b	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE									
	4,000 Ton		27.00	108,000.00	30.00	120,000.00	25.60	102,400.00	35.00	140,000.00
P-401a(1)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE V, CLASS S									
	1,285 Ton		100.00	128,500.00	153.00	196,605.00	150.00	192,750.00	300.00	385,500.00
P-401a(2)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS A									
	1,065 Ton		90.00	95,850.00	153.00	162,945.00	150.00	159,750.00	300.00	319,500.00
P-401b(1)	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	6,251.00	C.S.	6,251.00	C.S.	6,251.00	C.S.	6,251.00
P-401c	ASPHALT CEMENT, PG 58-34									
	141 Ton		75.46	10,639.86	1.00	141.00	1.00	141.00	1.00	141.00
P-501a	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
	6,185 Cubic Yard		250.00	1,546,250.00	292.00	1,806,020.00	415.00	2,566,775.00	350.00	2,164,750.00
P-603a	TACK COAT, STE-1									
	7 Ton		100.00	700.00	600.00	4,200.00	580.00	4,060.00	1,000.00	7,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: Z591200000
 Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		MASS EXCAVATION, INC		QAP	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-605a	JOINT SEALING FILLER								
	12,110 Linear Foot	10.00	121,100.00	9.00	108,990.00	9.20	111,412.00	14.00	169,540.00
P-620c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	25,600.00	L.S.	18,810.00	L.S.	18,000.00
P-620z	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	7,700.00	L.S.	9,190.00	L.S.	10,000.00
P-670a	HAZARD MARKER BARRIER, PLASTIC								
	100 Each	250.00	25,000.00	350.00	35,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	260.00	26,000.00
U-100a	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (DOUBLE PUMPER)								
	7 Each	17,000.00	119,000.00	24,500.00	171,500.00	24,700.00	172,900.00	50,000.00	350,000.00
U-100b	ANODE								
	20 Each	1,200.00	24,000.00	310.00	6,200.00	554.00	11,080.00	350.00	7,000.00
U-100c(1)	10-INCH C900 DR18 PVC PIPE								
	40 Linear Foot	300.00	12,000.00	560.00	22,400.00	608.00	24,320.00	600.00	24,000.00
U-100c(2)	12-INCH C900 DR18 PVC								
	74 Linear Foot	350.00	25,900.00	270.00	19,980.00	286.00	21,164.00	1,000.00	74,000.00
U-100d(1)	10-INCH GATE VALVE								
	5 Each	3,000.00	15,000.00	4,230.00	21,150.00	5,590.00	27,950.00	20,000.00	100,000.00
U-100d(2)	12-INCH GATE VALVE								
	1 Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,620.00	5,620.00	6,340.00	6,340.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
U-101a(1)	CIPP WATER PIPE LINER (10-INCH)								
	1,008 Linear Foot	670.00	675,360.00	360.00	362,880.00	420.00	423,360.00	1,000.00	1,008,000.00
U-101a(2)	CIPP WATER PIPE LINER (12-INCH)								
	315 Linear Foot	720.00	226,800.00	375.00	118,125.00	420.00	132,300.00	1,000.00	315,000.00
U-101b	CIPP ACCESS PIT AT HYDRANT 1924-914								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	95,000.00	L.S.	107,000.00	L.S.	150,000.00	L.S.	60,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: 3-02-0016-180-2017
AKSAS No:Program
No:Project Name: Z591200000
Project Location: Anc Gates B1, B3, And B5 Reconstruction
Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Friday, December 16, 2016
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC.		MASS EXCAVATION, INC		QAP	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
U-600a	FUEL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	900,000.00	L.S.	653,000.00	L.S.	405,000.00	L.S.	400,000.00
Total Basic Bid			6,015,705.86		6,938,487.00		7,016,215.50		7,774,937.00

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid				
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2
Bid Total:		6,015,705.86	6,938,487.00	7,016,215.50

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-344-2593 Fax:907-344-1562	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER, WA 98661 Phone:360-693-1478 Fax:360-693-5582
Bid Total:		7,943,992.48	8,395,366.00